A6V10564480_en--_-e Building Technologies
2017-07-25
ACVATIX™
6-port control ball valve
VWG41..
6-port control ball valves, PN 16, with externally threaded connection.
● Control ball valve body made of hot-pressed brass CW617N
● DN 10 and DN 20

Example on sizing
Sizing:
Design Determining volumetric flow Selection of orifices
QH = 2.8 kW Heating: 1.0
ΔTH = 6 K Cooling: 2.5
QK = 2.4 kW
ΔTK = 2 K
Δpv100 = 20 kPa
ϱWater = 1000 kg/m3
5
Siemens A6V10564480_en--_-e
Building Technologies 2017-07-25
Type summary
Type Order number DN kvs left kvs right Fittings
[m³/h] [m³/h] 15 20 25
VWG41.10-0.25-0.4 S55230-V158 10 0.25 0.4 X - -
VWG41.10-0.25-0.65 S55230-V159 0.25 0.65 X - -
VWG41.10-0.25-1.0 S55230-V160 0.25 1 X - -
VWG41.10-0.4-0.65 S55230-V161 0.4 0.65 X - -
VWG41.10-0.4-1.0 S55230-V162 0.4 1 X - -
VWG41.10-0.4-1.3 S55230-V163 0.4 1.3 X - -
VWG41.10-0.4-1.6 S55230-V164 0.4 1.6 X - -
VWG41.10-0.65-1.0 S55230-V165 0.65 1 X - -
VWG41.10-0.65-1.3 S55230-V166 0.65 1.3 X - -
VWG41.10-0.65-1.6 S55230-V167 0.65 1.6 X - -
VWG41.10-1.0-1.3 S55230-V168 1 1.3 X - -
VWG41.10-1.0-1.6 S55230-V169 1 1.6 X - -
VWG41.10-1.0-1.9 S55230-V170 1 1.9 X - -
VWG41.10-1.3-1.6 S55230-V171 1.3 1.6 X - -
VWG41.10-1.3-1.9 S55230-V172 1.3 1.9 X - -
VWG41.10-1.6-1.9 S55230-V173 1.6 1.9 X - -
VWG41.10-1.9-1.9 S55230-V174 1.9 1.9 X - -
VWG41.20-0.25-0.4 S55230-V142 20 0.25 0.4 X X X
VWG41.20-0.25-0.65 S55230-V143 0.25 0.65 X X X
VWG41.20-0.25-1.0 S55230-V144 0.25 1 X X X
VWG41.20-0.4-1.0 S55230-V145 0.4 1 X X X
VWG41.20-0.4-1.3 S55230-V146 0.4 1.3 X X X
VWG41.20-0.4-1.6 S55230-V147 0.4 1.6 X X X
VWG41.20-0.65-1.0 S55230-V148 0.65 1 X X X
VWG41.20-0.65-1.6 S55230-V149 0.65 1.6 X X X
VWG41.20-0.65-2.5 S55230-V150 0.65 2.5 -1) X X
VWG41.20-1.0-1.6 S55230-V151 1 1.6 X X X
VWG41.20-1.0-2.5 S55230-V152 1 2.5 -1) X X
VWG41.20-1.6-2.5 S55230-V153 1.6 2.5 -1) X X
VWG41.20-1.6-3.45 S55230-V154 1.6 3.45 -1) X X
VWG41.20-2.5-3.45 S55230-V155 2.5 3.45 -1) X X
VWG41.20-2.5-4.25 S55230-V156 2.5 4.25 -1) -1) -1)
VWG41.20-4.25-4.25 S55230-V157 4.25 4.25 -1) -1) -1)
DN = Nominal size
kvs  = Flow nominal value for chilled water (5…30 °C) through a fully opened ball valve at a differential
pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar)
X  = Flow nominal value is possible

DN10:
1. VWG41.10-1.9-1.9 (1/2” 6-port valve) and
GDB341.9E (5Nm) / GSD341.9A (2Nm) (rotary actuator)
2. VPP46.15 (PICV) and STA63 (0...10 V actuator)
Dimensions
D = Nominal size
H = Total height of actuator to
wall or ceiling, for mounting,
connection, operation,
maintenance, etc.
H1 = Dimension from the pipe to
the center to install actuator
(upper edge)
Type DN B C D G L1 L2 H H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [inch] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
VWG41.10.. 10 25 50.2 42 G1/2" 32.5 67.5 >305 45.4 36.4 45 27.5 104.1 0.78
VWG41.20.. 20 38 67.2 42 G1“ 40.5 86.5 >310 51.9 43 60 36.4 134.5 1,796
13
Siemens A6V10564480_en--_-e
Building Technologies 2017-07-25
Fittings